TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM596736

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Trinity Meyer Utility Structures, LLC | | 10/15/2018 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Meyer Utility Structures LLC | |
|-------------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 500 N. Akard Street | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 400 | |
| City: | Dallas | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 75201 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 2739666 | MEYER |
| Registration Number: | 3120339 | FAST TRACK |
| Registration Number: | 4134250 | QUICKPIN |
| Registration Number: | 4295796 | MEYERCLAD |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2146614899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149536500

Email: daltmdept@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Cecily Porterfield, Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-2900

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 086707.0207, 210, 212 410 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Cecily Porterfield |
| SIGNATURE: | /Cecily Porterfield/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/09/2020 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007047 FRAME: 0922

Total Attachments: 2

source=2018-10-15 Meyer Utility Structures Name Change#page1.tif source=2018-10-15 Meyer Utility Structures Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007047 FRAME: 0923

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TRINITY MEYER UTILITY
STRUCTURES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRINITY MEYER UTILITY
STRUCTURES, LLC" TO "MEYER UTILITY STRUCTURES LLC", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2018, AT 12:55
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF
OCTOBER, A.D. 2018.

5557005 8100 SR# 20187008033 Authentication: 203559942 Date: 10-05-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007047 FRAME: 0924

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:55 PM 10/05/2018
FILED 12:55 PM 10/05/2018
SR 20187008033 - File Number 5557005

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

TRINITY MEYER UTILITY STRUCTURES, LLC

October 5, 2018

Pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Act"), Trinity Meyer Utility Structures, LLC (the "Company"), a Delaware limited liability company, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The managers of the Company, by the following resolution duly adopted via written consent on October 2, 2018, determined to amend the Certificate of Formation of the Company:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Formation of the Company be amended by changing the First Article therein so that, as amended, said Article shall read in its entirety as follows:

"1. The name of the limited liability company is Meyer Utility Structures, LLC."

SECOND: The sole member of the Company has approved the amendment by written consent on October 5, 2018, pursuant to the Act.

THIRD: This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective on October 15, 2018 in accordance with the Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the date first written above.

TRINITY MEYER UTILITYSTRUCTURES, LLC

By: Superference

Bryan P. Stevenson, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007047 FRAME: 0925

RECORDED: 09/09/2020